POLYSNAP® POWER INLET MODULES
110
IE
C
C
O
N

� Non Fused
C14 and C16 IEC Inlet - Vertical
BZV xx / xxxxx / xxHow to Order
Type of Inlet / Outlet
C14 Power Inlet (cold condition), 6.3 or 2.8mm
tabs:
03 = PX0575/63
04 = PX0575/28
C16 Power Inlet (hot condition), 6.3 or 2.8mm
tabs:
05 = PX0595/63
06 = PX0595/28
Filtered or Non Filtered Inlet
Z0000 = Non Filtered
Axxxx = Standard
Bxxxx = Medical
Combination of Other Components
Single Pole Switch:
01 = S.P. Switch
Single Pole Neon Switch:
02 = S.P. Red Neon Switch
08 = S.P. Green Neon Switch
Neon Indicator:
03 = Red Neon Indicator
Single Pole High Inrush Switch:
46 = S.P. High Inrush Switch
Single Pole Switch Marked I/O:
69 = S.P. Switch (I/O)
Single Pole Neon Switch Marked (I/O):
71 = S.P. Red Neon Switch (I/O)
74 = S.P. Green Neon Switch (I/O)
Single Pole High Inrush Switch Marked
(I/O):
98 = S.P. High Inrush Switch (I/O)
VERTICAL MODULE ARRANGEMENT
Conns1 - Polysnap 2010:Conns1 - Polysnap 2005  8/6/10  16:53  Page 110
� For Polysnap modules BZV03,
BZV04, BZV09, BZV10,
BZV17, BZV18, BZH09,
BZH10, BZH17, BZH18,
BZM27, BZM28
� PX0575 style IEC inlet
� Using PS01/A style filter
� Standard Attenuation Filter
Bxxxx/A xx x x / xx
Additional
Polysnap Part No. Filter Type Rating L/C Circuit Components Polysnap Part No.
From Polysnap Selection A = Standard 01 = 1A 1 = Version 1 0 = None From Polysnap Selection
03 = 3A 2 = Version 2 1 = Bleed (R) Resistor
06 = 6A 3 = Version 3 2 = Surge (VDR) Protection
10 = 10A 3 = “R” plus “VDR”
Rating Version L1 Cx Cy
1 AMP 1 2 x 2.8mH 1 x 15nF 2 x 2.2nF
“ 2 2 x 10mH 1 x 15nF 2 x 2.2nF
“ 3 2 x 10mH 1 x 47nF 2 x 2.2nF
3 AMP 1 2 x 0.75mH 1 x 15nF 2 x 2.2nF
“ 2 2 x 1.8mH 1 x 15nF 2 x 2.2nF
“ 3 2 x 1.8mH 1 x 47nF 2 x 2.2nF
6 AMP 1 2 x 0.3mH 1 x 15nF 2 x 2.2nF
“ 2 2 x 0.7mH 1 x 15nF 2 x 2.2nF
“ 3 2 x 0.7mH 1 x 47nF 2 x 2.2nF
10 AMP 1 2 x 0.17mH 1 x 15nF 2 x 2.2nF
“ 2 2 x 0.35mH 1 x 15nF 2 x 2.2nF
“ 3 2 x 0.17mH 1 x 47nF 2 x 2.2nF
Filter Specification
Max. Working Voltage: 250V a.c. 50-400Hz
Earth Leakage Current: <0.35mA (250V. 50Hz)
Temperature Range: –25ºC to +85ºC
Max. Ambient Temp.: 40ºC (derate linearly to 0A @ 85ºC)
(@ Full Load)
Test Voltage: 2700V d.c. 2 secs. Lines to Earth
1100V d.c. 2 secs. Live to Neutral